

Client:	Vernon Township	Fee:	\$20.00
Project:	2019 Road Maintenance	Payable to:	Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
GHA Project No:	5260.002	Bid Opening:	05/15/19 10:00 AM
Project Manager:	Geoff Perry	Bid Opening Location:	2900 N. Main Street, Buffalo Grove

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
						Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		Peter Baker & Son Co. Lake Bluff, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	1,140.0	SY	\$3.50	\$3,990.00	\$6.60	\$7,524.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00		
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	0.23	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,650.00	\$839.50		
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	21.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$26.25	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$5.00	\$105.00		
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	21.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$26.25	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$5.00	\$105.00		
25000700	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	21.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$26.25	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$5.00	\$105.00		
25100125	Mulch, Method 3A	0.23	AC	\$8,250.00	\$1,897.50	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$920.00		
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	3,400.0	LBS	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$34.00	\$0.01	\$34.00		
40600982	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	145.0	SY	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$19.50	\$2,827.50		
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	640.0	TN	\$80.00	\$51,200.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00		
44000155	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2"	7,545.0	SY	\$2.00	\$15,090.00	\$2.00	\$15,090.00	\$2.30	\$17,353.50		
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	330.0	SY	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$13.00	\$4,290.00	\$19.50	\$6,435.00		
44201690	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch	135.0	SY	\$34.00	\$4,590.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$60.50	\$8,167.50		
44201692	Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch	175.0	SY	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00		
44201694	Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch	215.0	SY	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	\$43.00	\$9,245.00		
44201696	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch	290.0	SY	\$28.00	\$8,120.00	\$31.00	\$8,990.00	\$37.00	\$10,730.00		
48102100	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B	60.0	TN	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00		
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	330.0	SY	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$19.00	\$6,270.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00		
Total Base Bid				\$130,241.25		\$132,719.00		\$157,157.00		Incorrect Bid Schedule Received	

Incorrect Bid Schedule Received

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		Peter Baker & Son Co. Lake Bluff, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	665.0	SY	\$3.50	\$2,327.50	\$6.60	\$4,389.00	\$6.00	\$3,990.00		
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	0.1	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,650.00	\$511.00		
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	14.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$17.50	\$7.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$70.00		
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	14.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$17.50	\$7.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$70.00		
25000700	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	14.0	LBS	\$1.25	\$17.50	\$7.00	\$98.00	\$5.00	\$70.00		
25100125	Mulch, Method 3A	0.1	AC	\$8,250.00	\$1,155.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,000.00	\$560.00		
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	2135.0	LBS	\$0.50	\$1,067.50	\$0.01	\$21.35	\$0.01	\$21.35		
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	405.0	TN	\$80.00	\$32,400.00	\$87.00	\$35,235.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00		
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	55.0	SY	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00		
44000155	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2"	4725.0	SY	\$2.00	\$9,450.00	\$1.85	\$8,741.25	\$3.75	\$17,718.75		
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	265.0	SY	\$15.00	\$3,975.00	\$13.00	\$3,445.00	\$19.50	\$5,167.50		
44201690	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch	35.0	SY	\$34.00	\$1,190.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$60.50	\$2,117.50		
44201692	Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch	70.0	SY	\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00		
44201694	Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch	105.0	SY	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$32.00	\$3,360.00	\$43.00	\$4,515.00		
44201696	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch	130.0	SY	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$37.00	\$4,810.00		
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$990.90	\$990.90		
X6030310	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	4.0	EA	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00		
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	210.0	SY	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$19.00	\$3,990.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00		
Alternate #1				\$81,397.50		\$89,130.60		\$107,407.00		Incorrect Bid Schedule Received	

Incorrect Bid Schedule Received

Client:	Vernon Township	Fee:	\$20.00
Project:	2019 Road Maintenance	Payable to:	Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
GHA Project No:	5260.002	Bid Opening:	05/15/19 10:00 AM
Project Manager:	Geoff Perry	Bid Opening Location:	2900 N. Main Street, Buffalo Grove

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		Peter Baker & Son Co. Lake Bluff, IL	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20101100	Tree Trunk Protection	1.0	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	20.0	CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00		
20700220	Porous Granular Embankment	20.0	CY	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
20800150	Trench Backfill	120.0	CY	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	250.0	SY	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00		
25000210	Seeding, Class 2A	0.05	AC	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,650.00	\$182.50		
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	5.0	LBS	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	5.0	LBS	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	5.0	LBS	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		
25100125	Mulch, Method 3A	0.05	AC	\$8,250.00	\$412.50	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00		
28000400	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	100.0	FT	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
28000510	Inlet Filters	2.0	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
28100101	Stone Riprap, Class A1	30.0	SY	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00		
28200200	Filter Fabric	30.0	SY	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00		
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	80.0	SF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.50	\$1,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,000.00		
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	40.0	FT	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00		
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	80.0	SF	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$200.00		
50105220	Pipe Culvert Removal	200.0	FT	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00		
542A8227	Pipe Culverts, Class A, Type 2 Equivalent Round-Size 42"	140.0	FT	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$585.00	\$81,900.00	\$700.00	\$98,000.00		
54214527	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 42"	4.0	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,275.00	\$21,100.00	\$7,975.00	\$31,900.00		
55100500	Storm Sewer Removal 12"	40.0	FT	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00		
60404500	Frames and Grates, Type 6	1.0	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
60404800	Frames and Grates, Type 11	1.0	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
60500060	Removing Inlets	2.0	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$236.00	\$472.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
60603800	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	20.0	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	80.0	FT	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00		
X7010216	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,459.50	\$28,459.50		
X8440110	Relocate Existing Light Pole With Luminaire	1.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Z0013300	Concrete Removal (Special)	20.0	SY	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00		
Z0050600	Remove and Reset Ornamental Fence	20.0	FT	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
-	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6 Inch (Special)	85.0	SY	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00		
-	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12	20.0	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		
-	Reinforced Concrete Pipe Tee, Equivalent Round-Size 42" With 24" Riser	2.0	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00		
-	Grating For Concrete Flared End Section Equivalent Round-Size 42"	4.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,385.00	\$9,540.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00		
-	Remove and Reinstall Pedestrian Boardwalk	20.0	FT	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		
-	Temporary Cofferdam (Special)	2.0	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00		
-	Dewatering (Special)	1.0	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00		

Incorrect Bid Schedule Received

Alternate # 2 **\$136,335.00** **\$287,392.00** **\$339,007.00** **Incorrect Bid Schedule Received**